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LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES PRICE LIST

CHECK SHEET

The pages of this Price List, as listed below, are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the
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Price List and are currently in effect as of the date at the bottom of this page.
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LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES PRICE LIST

SECTION 3 - BASIC SERVICES AND RATES (CONT’D.)
3.6 Residential Bundled Services (Cont’d.)
3.6.2 ACN Advantage Home (Cont'd.) **
C. Monthly and Usage Rates

BellSouth Territory

Monthly Recurring Charges
ACN Advantage Home Access Line:  $35.98 (1)
Additional No Features Line: $16.89

Local Calls above the Call Allowance: $0.0100 per minute

Intrastate Toll Calls

IntraLATA: $0.050 per minute
InterLATA: $0.050 per minute
Toll Free Calls

IntraLATA: $0.10 per minute

InterLATA: $0.10 per minute
il This service is grandfathered effective December 8, 2005, and available to existing Customers

only.
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LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES PRICE LIST

SECTION 3 - BASIC SERVICES AND RATES (CONT’D.)
3.6 Residential Bundled Services (Cont’d.)
3.6.3 ACN Advantage Plus (Cont'd.) **
B. Non-Recurring Charges
Service connection charges may apply, See Section 4.1 of this price list. The
Service Connection fee waived for those Customers who retain their existing
telephone number when switching their service to ACN.
C. Monthly and Usage Rates
BellSouth Territory
Monthly Recurring Charges
ACN Advantage Plus Access Line: $36.99 (1)
Additional Lines - No Features Line: $16.89

Intrastate Toll Calls

IntraLATA: $0.050 per minute
InterLATA: $0.050 per minute
Toll Free Calls

IntraLATA: $0.10 per minute

InterLATA: $0.10 per minute
il This service is grandfathered effective December 8, 2005, and available to existing Customers

only.
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LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES PRICE LIST

SECTION 3 - BASIC SERVICES AND RATES (CONT’D.)
3.6 Residential Bundled Services (Cont'd.)
3.6.8 ACN Advantage Home - Standard and Value Options** (Cont'd.)
B. Non-Recurring Charges
Service connection charges may apply; see Section 4.1 of this tariff. The Service
Connection fee is waived for those Customers who retain their existing telephone
number when switching their service to ACN.

C. Monthly and Usage Rates

AT&T Embarqg
Monthly Recurring Charges:

Local Exchange Access Line: $32.98 (I) $29.85
Additional No Features Line: $21.39 $17.99
Toll Service

Advantage Home - Standard

Monthly Recurring Charge: $1.99 $0.00

Intrastate, per minute: $0.09 $0.09
Advantage Home - Value

Monthly Recurring Charge: $2.95(R) $4.99

Intrastate, per minute: $0.05 $0.05
Additional Lines — No Features Line Toll
Service

Intrastate, per minute: $0.05 $0.07
Toll Free

Intrastate, per minute: $0.10 $0.10

Verizon Territory Service not yet available

**Effective November 19, 2009, this service is grandfathered and available to existing Customers only.
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LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES PRICE LIST

SECTION 3 - BASIC SERVICES AND RATES (CONT’D.)
3.6 Residential Bundled Services (Cont'd.)
3.6.11 ACN Advantage Unlimited VI (Cont'd.)*
C. Monthly and Usage Rates

AT&T Embarq
Monthly Recurring Charges:

ACN Advantage Unlimited Access Line: $43.99 (1) $43.95
Additional Lines — No Feature Line: $21.39 $17.99
Toll Free
IntraLATA, per minute: $0.1000 $0.1000
InterLATA, per minute: $0.1000 $0.1000
Verizon Territory Service not yet available
! Effective February 3, 2012, this service is grandfathered and available to existing Customers
only.
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LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES PRICE LIST

SECTION 3 - BASIC SERVICES AND RATES (CONT’D.)
3.6 Residential Bundled Services (Cont’d.)
3.6.12 ACN Advantage Home - Standard and Value Options VI (Cont’d.)
B. Non-Recurring Charges
Service connection charges may apply; see Section 4.1 of this tariff. The Service
Connection fee is waived for those Customers who retain their existing telephone
number when switching their service to ACN.

C. Monthly and Usage Rates

AT&T CenturyLink
Monthly Recurring Charges:

Local Exchange Access Line: $28.99 (1) $30.99
Additional No Features Line: $21.39 $17.99
Toll Service

Advantage Home - Standard

Monthly Recurring Charge: $3.99 $2.00

Intrastate, per minute: $0.10 $0.09
Advantage Home - Value

Monthly Recurring Charge: $1.99 (1)  $4.99

Intrastate, per minute: $0.05 $0.05
Additional Lines — No Features Line Toll
Service

Intrastate, per minute: $0.05 $0.07
Toll Free

Intrastate, per minute: $0.10 $0.10

Verizon Territory Service not yet available

! Effective February 3, 2012, this service is grandfathered and available to existing Customers

only.
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